

K G DENIM LIMITED

CIN : L17115TZ1992PLC003798

THEN THIRUMALAI

METTUPALAYAM - 641 302.

COIMBATORE DISTRICT

TAMILNADU, INDIA.

kg
Denim

Phone : 0091-4254-235240

Fax : 0091-4254-235400

email : cskgdl@kgdenim.in

GST : 33AAACK7940C1ZW



17th November 2025

To

BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai -400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of copies of newspaper publications under Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code : 500239

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 47(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we have enclosed the copies of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 published by the Company in the following newspapers:

- (i) English : The Financial Express
- (ii) Tamil : Malaimurasu

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly

For K G Denim Limited

Muthuswa

my Balaji

M Balaji

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

M.No.A8575

Digitally signed by
Muthuswamy Balaji

Date: 2025.11.17
10:14:50 +05'30'

Encl: as Above



ASIAN ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L23200MH1992PLC318353
Regd Office: 3B, 3rd Floor, Omkar Esquare, Chunabhatti Signal,
Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai – 400022, Maharashtra, India
Tel. No.: 022-42441100; website: www.asianenergy.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

The Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on **Friday, 14th November, 2025**, approved the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended **30th September, 2025**.
The results are available on the stock exchange's websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.asianenergy.com The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code provided below:



By order of the Board
For Asian Energy Services Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Kapil Garg
Managing Director
(DIN: 01360843)

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 16th, 2025



RESPONSE INFORMATICS LIMITED
CIN: L72200TG1996PLC025871
REGISTERED OFFICE: 3rd Floor, 1-89/3/4, Raghuma Towers,
Hi-Tech City Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500081,
Website: www.responseinformaticsltd.com

Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Response Informatics Limited for the Second quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2025 {Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015}.
Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Response Informatics Limited for the Second quarter and the Half year ended on September 30, 2025 can be accessed on the websites of **BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)** and Company at <https://www.responseinformaticsltd.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Upload-F-2.pdf>
The same can be accessed at this QR code:

Date: November 15, 2025
Place: Hyderabad

For Response Informatics Limited
Sd/-
Ramakrishna Prasad Makkena
Chief Financial Officer



Arihant Foundations & Housing Limited
Registered office: No.3, Ganapathy Colony, 3rd Street, Off. Cenotaph Road, Teynampet, Chennai - 18
Website:- www.arihantspaces.com | E-mail : investors@arihants.co.in | CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022299

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025
(Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	6,022	5,392	2,447	11,413	4,318	12,226	8,780	8,258	4,829	17,038	8,699	20,644
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	558	650	679	1,208	1,130	3,469	2,488	2,131	1,465	4,321	2,826	5,825
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	558	650	679	1,208	1,130	3,469	2,488	2,131	1,465	4,321	2,826	5,825
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	404	469	490	873	816	2,545	2,005	1,635	1,056	3,177	2,007	4,270
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	404	469	490	873	816	2,543	2,005	1,635	1,056	3,177	2,007	4,269
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	997	997	860	997	860	911	997	997	860	997	860	911
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)						25,153						29,022
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rs.)												
	1. Basic (Rs.)	4.06	5.15	5.70	8.76	9.49	27.93	20.12	16.40	12.28	31.88	23.34	46.88
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	4.06	5.15	5.70	8.76	9.49	27.93	20.12	16.40	12.28	31.88	23.34	46.88

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30.09.2025 filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for Quarter ended and half year ended 30.09.2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.arihantspaces.com.
2. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14.11.2025.
3. The Company has only one Segment , Real Estate.



BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ARIHANT FOUNDATIONS & HOUSING LIMITED
Sd/-
KAMAL LUNAWATH
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00087324

Place : Chennai
Date : 14-11-2025





B.A.G. CONVERGENCE LIMITED
(formerly B.A.G. Convergence Private Limited)
CIN: U22121DL2007PLC161935
Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, East Delhi-110096
Corp Office: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP)-201301
Website: www.bagconvergence.in; Email : info@bagconvergence.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2025
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the Half Year Ended			
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,186.36	2,186.06	1,377.29	3,563.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	807.80	692.72	571.32	1,264.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	807.80	692.72	571.32	1,264.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	603.14	526.80	413.85	940.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	603.14	538.41	371.30	909.71
Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,561.88	1,561.88	1,561.88	1,561.88
Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	3.86 3.86	3.45 3.45	2.38 2.38	5.82 5.82

Notes :
1. The Unaudited Financial Results of **B.A.G. Convergence Limited** ("the Company") for the half year ended on September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025.
2. These Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and in terms of SEBI Regulations as amended, and other recognised accounting practices and policies, to the extent applicable.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2025 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bagconvergence.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below:
4. Figures for previous half year/periods/ year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to confirm to the current periods/years classification.



For B.A.G. Convergence Limited
Sd/-
Anuradha Prasad Shukla
Chairperson and Managing Director
DIN : 00010716

Place : Noida
Date : November 14, 2025



MAX HEALTHCARE INSTITUTE LIMITED
CIN : L72200MH2001PLC322854
REGISTERED OFFICE : 401, 4th Floor, Man Excellenza, S. V. Road,
Vile Parle (West), Mumbai 400056, Maharashtra Tel:- +91- 22 2610 0461/62
E-mail:- investors@maxhealthcare.com Website:- www.maxhealthcare.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(in ₹ lakhs, except per equity share data)

S. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Half-year ended	
		September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Revenue from operations	2,13,547	1,70,746	4,16,304	3,25,041
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax for the period/year	44,603	37,369	84,646	69,500
3	Profit before tax for the period/year	44,603	37,369	84,646	69,500
4	Profit after tax for the period/year (refer note IV)	49,130	28,181	79,927	51,808
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year, net of tax	49,134	27,950	79,650	51,402
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	97,224	97,213	97,224	97,213
7	Reserves (other equity)				
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each)				
	Basic (₹)	5.05	2.90	8.22	5.33
	Diluted (₹)	5.02	2.88	8.17	5.30

I. The key Standalone Financial information of the Company is as under:- (In ₹ Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		Half-year ended	
		September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2025	September 30, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
a	Revenue from operations	73,662	68,611	143,064	130,750
b	Profit before exceptional items and tax for the period/year	21,566	31,815	43,854	52,131
c	Profit before tax for the period/year	21,566	31,815	43,854	52,131
d	Profit after tax for the period/year	16,042	23,130	32,645	38,544
e	Total comprehensive income for the period/year, net of tax	16,030	23,087	32,496	38,408

II. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, are available on the Company's website i.e. www.maxhealthcare.in and also on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

III. The above financial results (Consolidated & Standalone) for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on November 14, 2025. The financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025, have also been reviewed by S.R. Batliboi & Co. LLP, the statutory auditors. The reports of the statutory auditors are unmodified.

IV. Crosslay Remedies Limited ('CRL') and Jaypee Healthcare Limited ('JHL'), both wholly owned subsidiaries of the Company, had earlier filed an application with Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ('NCLT') Chandigarh Bench for approval of a Scheme of Amalgamation under sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions and rules under the Companies Act, 2013 for the merger of CRL with JHL.

Hon'ble NCLT vide its order dated November 7, 2025, approved the said Scheme with the appointed date of October 5, 2024. The merger has been accounted for as business combinations of entities under common control as per Ind AS 103, 'Business Combinations'. This has resulted in a reversal of current tax and recognition of net deferred tax credit of ₹ 7,899 lakhs and ₹ 6,977 lakhs respectively during the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025.

V. The board of directors of JHL, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, at its meeting held on June 30, 2025, approved the divestment of hospitals located at village Chitta and Anoopshahr in district Bulandshahr (UP), in line with its strategic focus on operating super specialty hospitals in larger cities.

On September 17, 2025, the Business Transfer Agreement was executed whereby these hospitals were divested for a total consideration of ₹ 4,066 lakhs.

VI. A final dividend of ₹ 1.5 per share (15% of face value) for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025, was approved by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on July 30, 2025, and subsequently paid on August 18, 2025.



Max Healthcare Institute Limited
Sd/-
Abhay Soi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00203597

Place : Dubai
Date : November 14, 2025



K G DENIM LIMITED
CIN : L17115TZ1992PLC003798
Regd.Office: Then Thirumalai, Coimbatore - 641 302. Phone : 04254-235240, Fax : 04254-235400 Website : www.kgdenim.com, E-mail : cskgdl@kgdenim.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	220	1,373	1,188	1,593	3,853	5,706	837	1,819	1,507	2,857	4,535	7,332
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	251	(435)	(1,586)	(184)	(3,959)	(6,721)	248	(436)	(1,842)	(189)	(4,034)	(6,721)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	251	(435)	(1,586)	(184)	(3,959)	(6,721)	248	(436)	(1,842)	(189)	(4,034)	(6,721)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	187	(324)	(1,167)	(137)	(1,430)	(3,588)	182	(325)	(1,226)	(142)	(1,486)	(3,579)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	188	(323)	(1,166)	(136)	(1,430)	(3,136)	183	(324)	(1,225)	(141)	(1,486)	(3,125)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565	2565
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(2164)	-	-	-	-	-	(3300)
8	Earnings Per Share (for total comprehensive income) (of Rs.10/- Each) Basic in Rs. : Diluted in Rs. :	0.73 0.73	(1.26) (1.26)	(4.55) (4.55)	(0.54) (0.54)	(5.58) (5.58)	(13.99) (13.99)	1.15 1.15	(1.27) (1.27)	(4.72) (4.72)	(0.55) (0.55)	(5.74) (5.74)	(13.97) (13.97)

Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kgdenim.com) 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2025 and subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. 3. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 4. The Company has successfully implemented the State Level Banker's Committee restructuring package as per RBI Master Directions on Natural Calamities. However, The South Indian Bank Limited, one of the consortium lenders holding 7%, and one NBFC to whom Rs.6.50 Crore is outstanding as on date have dissented from the restructuring scheme. Company had preferred writ petitions before Hon'ble High court of Madras which had directed that the Company file complaints before RBI Ombudsman which shall pass suitable orders within 8 weeks from the date of complaint. On filing such complaints hearings have been held and matter is pending. 5. The Company had proposed to issue of warrants convertible into equity shares through preferential issue pursuant to Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018. Approval from BSE Limited was received and allotment will be made soon. 6. The Company had also proposed to issue of 6% Non-convertible Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares through private placement under the Companies Act, 2013. Allotment will be made before September 2026. 7. The Company has total Trade Creditors of Rs.7098 Lakh as on 30.09.2025. Some of these trade creditors have issued notices for recovery of their outstanding dues as on 30.09.2025 amounting to Rs. 942 lakh. The Company is negotiating with such creditors for amicable settlements and some settlements have already been made. The Company submitted schedule of payment to be made to pending creditors who have approached NCLT. 8. The figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped /re-arranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.



For K G DENIM LIMITED
Sd/- **KG BAALAKRISHNAN**
EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN, DIN : 00002174

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 14th November 2025



RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN : L17124RJ1993PLC007136
Regd. Office - Plot No. 30, Sangam Colony, Opposite VKI Road No. 14, Sikar Road Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302013
Email : gyanrti@hotmail.com Website : www.rscltd.in

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Half Year Ended			
		September 30, 2025		September 30, 2024		September 30, 2025		September 30, 2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	-	9.91	10.86	9.91	67.65	156.01		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	(1.78)	1.36	(0.06)	(0.42)	9.42	(26.10)		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(1.78)	1.36	(1.53)	(0.42)	7.95	(25.06)		
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1.78)	1.36	(1.53)	(0.42)	7.95	(25.06)		
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital-Face Value of Rs. 10	574.97	574.97	528.86	574.97	528.86	574.97		
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
7	Basic Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.15	(0.44)		
8	Diluted Earning per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	(0.03)	0.02	(0.03)	(0.01)	0.15	(0.44)		

Notes:-
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.rscltd.in).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the results.

For RSC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Sd/-
SHAILESH AGRAWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN:06597393)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2025

